OP \$65.00 0902606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353055

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MELLON BANK (EAST) NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/28/2015	National Association: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.C. CANFIELD SONS, INC.		
Street Address:	1 CROSSMAN ROAD		
City:	SAYREVILLE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08872		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	THE NAMREVLIS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY		
Street Address:	321 Meadow Rd		
City:	Edison		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08817		
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY		
Composed Of:	Unknown Unknown, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0902606	COPPER-MATE
Registration Number:	0947920	BOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 215851420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-352-0627

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Habib Borders
Address Line 1: 1510 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005611 FRAME: 0155

900335948

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	354353.20061			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nina Habib Borders				
SIGNATURE:	/Nina Habib Borders/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=Declaration Regarding Security Interest#page1.tif				
source=Declaration Regarding Security Interest#page2.tif				

source=DE - UCC Records#page1.tif

source=DE - UCC Records#page2.tif

source=NJ - UCC Records#page1.tif

source=NJ - UCC Records#page2.tif

source=NJ - UCC Records#page3.tif

source=NJ - UCC Records#page4.tif

DECLARATION

I, Nina Habib Borders, hereby state that the following details regarding the Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Tradenames, Etc. as Security (the "Security Agreement") made on September 15, 1984 by M.C. Canfield Sons, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, and The Namrevlis Development Company, a New Jersey partnership (collectively, the "Assignor"), and delivered to Mellon Bank (East) National Association (the "Assignee") are accurate. The Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 1984, under Reel/Frame No. 0476/0427. Of those trademarks included in the Security Agreement, only the registrations for COPPER-MATE (Reg. No. 902606) and BOW (Reg. No. 947920) are active.

The Security Agreement provides that Assignor and Assignee executed financing agreements and related documents providing certain loans and advances to Assignor by Assignee (the "Financing Agreements").

The Security Agreement further provides that as security for Assignor's liabilities and obligations to Assignee, Assignor granted to Assignee a continuing lien on and security interest in certain assets of Assignor associated with or related to products sold under Assignor's trademarks, service marks and trade names under which Assignee is entitled to foreclose or otherwise deal with the assets, patents, trademarks, service marks and trade names (the "Security Interest"). Assignor assigned the Security Interest in certain trademarks to Assignee.

The Security Agreement provides that upon Assignor's performance of all its obligations under the Financing Agreements and full satisfaction of all of Assignor's liabilities and obligations to Assignee, Assignee shall execute and deliver to Assignor all documents necessary to re-vest in Assignor full title to the trademarks.

A release of the Security Interest in the trademarks has not been recorded by Assignee with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

M. C. Canfield Sons, Inc. recorded a change of name to Canfield Technologies, Inc. with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2010, under Reel/Frame No. 4234/0457. The trademarks were then assigned to Kaydon Acquisition XI, Inc. The assignment was recorded on October 25, 2000, under Reel/Frame No. 2174/0398.

In order to perfect a security interest in trademarks or other general intangibles, the Uniform Commercial Code (the "UCC") generally requires the filing of a financing statement with the Secretary of State in the jurisdiction in which the debtor is located. In general, under Section 9515 of the UCC, a financing statement is effective for a period of five years from the date of filing. The effectiveness of a filed financing statement lapses upon the expiration of such period unless a continuation statement is filed prior to such lapse in accordance with the UCC. Upon such lapse the security interest in question would, in general, become unperfected. Upon the timely filing of a continuation statement in accordance with the UCC, the effectiveness of the original financing statement is continued for five years after the last date on which the filing was effective, whereupon such filing would lapse in the same manner unless another continuation is

filed prior to such lapse. Succeeding continuation statements may be filed in the same way to continue the effectiveness of the financing statement.

There are no UCC financing statements (or continuation statements) filed of record during the last five years in Delaware (the jurisdiction of incorporation of Kaydon Acquisition XI, Inc.) or New Jersey (the jurisdiction of incorporation of M.C. Canfield Sons, Inc. and the jurisdiction of formation of The Namrevlis Development Company) for either of the original debtors or the subsequent assignee. Therefore, any financing statement related to the Security Interest that has not been affirmatively released is no longer perfected. The UCC records for Delaware and New Jersey are attached to this Declaration.

I respectfully request that the Security Interest granted to Assignee for the trademark registrations COPPER-MATE (Reg. No. 902606) and BOW (Reg. No. 947920) and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 1984 under Reel/Frame No. 0476/0427 be released.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

By: /s/ Nina Habib Borders

Nina Habib Borders

Counsel for SKF USA, Inc., Parent Company of Kaydon Acquisition XI, Inc.

August 28, 2015

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Wilmington Suite 400

2711 Centerville Road Wilmington, DE 19808 800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

 Matter#
 354353.20061
 Order#
 570343-1

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 03/31/2015

Additional Reference: NOT PROVIDED

Subject: KAYDON ACQUISITION XI, INC.

Jurisdiction: DE - SECRETARY OF STATE

Request for: UCC Debtor Search

Thru Date: March 17, 2015

Result: Certified clear result retrieved

Ordered by CAROL A. SOLTES, LEGAL ASST at REED SMITH LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Jane Krayer

jkrayer@cscinfo.com

$Corporation \ Service \ Company (R) \ Terms \ and \ Conditions$

You agree that all information that Corporation Service Company furnishes to you will be used solely as one factor in your credit, insurance, marketing or other business decisions and will not be used (i) in determining a consumer's eligibility for credit or insurance where such credit or insurance is to be used primarily for personal, family or household purposes, (ii) for employment purposes, or (iii) for governmental licenses. Use of the information in the above manner is a violation of the Fair Credit Reporting Act.

AGE

The First State

CERTIFICATE

SEARCHED MARCH 31, 2015, AT 9:47 A.M. FOR DEBTOR "KAYDON ACQUISITION XI, INC."

THE UNDERSIGNED FILING OFFICER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THERE ARE NO PRESENTLY EFFECTIVE FINANCING STATEMENTS, FEDERAL TAX LIENS OR UTILITY SECURITY INSTRUMENTS FILED IN THIS OFFICE WHICH NAME THE ABOVE DEBTOR, AS OF MARCH 17, 2015 AT 11:59 P.M.

20151339919UCXN

150440533

AUTHENTICATION: 2250089

DATE: 03-31-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005611 FRAME: 0160



Search Results

CAROL SOLTES Reed Smith LLP 225 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Date: 08/20/2015 Order #: 49413721 Customer #: 505514

Reference 1: 354353 20061

Reference 2: --

Target Name: M. C. Canfield Sons, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Secretary of State, New Jersey

Search Type: UCC Lien Searched Through: 08/10/2015

Results: No Records Found /See Attached Certified Search Searched: 5 Years

1 of 1

ANDREW DAVIS
Columbus Team 4
4400 Easton Commons Way
Suite 125
Columbus, OH 43219
(800) 713-0705 Ext. 3582
andrew.davis@wolterskluwer.com

This report contains information compiled from sources which CT Lien Solutions considers reliable, but does not control. Information provided is non-certified unless otherwise indicated. CT Lien Solutions in no way undertakes or assumes any part of the customer's business, legal or similar risks, and does not guarantee the accuracy, completion or timeliness of the information provided, and shall not be liable for any losses or injuries whatever resulting from any contingency beyond its control, or from negligence, regardless of the cause. The categorization of filings is provided for the convenience of the customer and is not to be construed as a legal opinion concerning the status of the filings.

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE

8/10/2015 UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION PO BOX 303 TRENTON, NJ 08646

PAGE 001

SEARCH CERTIFICATE # 50108110 SEARCH CRITERIA: M. C. CANFIELD SONS

******************** NO RECORDS FOUND ****************

THE UNDERSIGNED FILING OFFICER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE LISTING IS A RECORD OF ALL PRESENTLY EFFECTIVE FINANCING STATEMENTS WHICH NAME THE ABOVE DEBTOR AND WHICH ARE ON FILE IN MY OFFICE AS OF 8/10/2015. THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED ON 8/20/2015 9:10:43 AM.

ROBERT A. ROMANO ACTING STATE TREASURER



Search Results

CAROL SOLTES Reed Smith LLP 225 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Date: 08/20/2015 Order #: 49414856 Customer #: 505514

Reference 1: 354353 20061

Reference 2: --

Target Name: The Namrevlis Development Company

Jurisdiction: Secretary of State, New Jersey

Search Type: UCC Lien Searched Through: 08/10/2015

Results: No Records Found /See Attached Certified Search Searched: 5 Years

ANDREW DAVIS
Columbus Team 4
4400 Easton Commons Way
Suite 125
Columbus, OH 43219
(800) 713-0705 Ext. 3582
andrew.davis@wolterskluwer.com

This report contains information compiled from sources which CT Lien Solutions considers reliable, but does not control. Information provided is non-certified unless otherwise indicated. CT Lien Solutions in no way undertakes or assumes any part of the customer's business, legal or similar risks, and does not guarantee the accuracy, completion or timeliness of the information provided, and shall not be liable for any losses or injuries whatever resulting from any contingency beyond its control, or from negligence, regardless of the cause. The categorization of filings is provided for the convenience of the customer and is not to be construed as a legal opinion concerning the status of the filings.

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE

8/10/2015 UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION PO BOX 303 TRENTON, NJ 08646

PAGE 001

SEARCH CERTIFICATE # 50108113

SEARCH CRITERIA: THE NAMREVLIS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

THE UNDERSIGNED FILING OFFICER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE LISTING IS A RECORD OF ALL PRESENTLY EFFECTIVE FINANCING STATEMENTS WHICH NAME THE ABOVE DEBTOR AND WHICH ARE ON FILE IN MY OFFICE AS OF 8/10/2015. THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED ON 8/20/2015 9:49:43 AM.

ROBERT A. ROMANO ACTING STATE TREASURER

TRADEMARK REEL: 005611 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 08/28/2015